
 

UIAA Officials List - Judges & Route-Setters 

  

Recognised by the UIAA for 2022/23 Ice Climbing Competitions 

 
Jury Presidents 

 
Last Name First Name Nationality Email Address Active 

Since 
Last 

Active 

Ashurly Israfil AZE a.israfil@gmail.com  2010/11 2021 

Bonnat Catherine FRA catherine.bonnat@gmail.com  2011/12 2022 

Harabagiu Oana Maria ROU oanamaria.harabagiu@gmail.com 2014/15 2022 

Pecjak Andrej SLO apecjak@yahoo.com  2002/03 2019 

Ster Ziga SLO ziggy_ster@yahoo.com  2008/09 2022 

Teixeira Carlos POR carlos@teixeiras.org  2011/12 2021 

Havaledar 
Nejad 

Mohammad 
Amin 

IRN 
Havaledar@gmail.com

2016/17 2021 

 
International Judges 
 

Last Name First Name Nationality Email Address Active 
Since 

Last 
Active 

Au Tat Fai  Abel HKG autatfai@gmail.com 2016/17 2020 

Bazoge Emmanuel FRA bazoge.emmanuel@gmail.com  2011/12 2019 

Callum Weeks AUS callumweeks@icloud.com  2016/17 2019 

Delgermurun Sukhbaatar MON Delgermurun3444@gmail.com 2016/17 2019 

Dornian David CAN david.dornian@gmail.com 2015/16 2019 

Huang Wei-Chi TWN whuang0710@mail2000.com.tw 2016/17 2020 

Jeong Mi Young KOR echojeong@gmail.com  2016/17 2020 

Jung Junkyo KOR sorakworld@daum.net   2020 

Kim Nack-Soo KOR attackkns@naver.com 2016/17 2020 

Kim Honyeon KOR poilkim@naver.com  2016/17 2020 

Ladurner Joachim ITA ladurnerjoachim@gmx.net 2012/13 2019 

Li Shu CHN cmaclimbing@hotmail.com 2016/17 2018 

Mc Swiggan  Eimir IRL eimirmcswiggan@gmail.com  2016/17 2019 

Molineaux 
Tyler 

Richard 
USA 

dirk@m2pcapital.com 
2015/16 2019 

Moser Barbara SUI mondfisch_79@hotmail.com 2017/18 2022 

Ster Mejc SLO ster.nejc@gmail.com 2011/12 2019 

Oh 
Kyeong 

Hun 
KOR 

ambyeog@hanmail.net 
2011/12 2020 

Prunster Philipp ITA pruenster.philipp@gmail.com  2012/13 2019 

Sarah Pieren SUI sarahpieren@yahoo.de  2017/18 2022 

Spokas Leigh Ann USA leighspokas@gmail.com 2015/16 2019 

Stritch  Kendra USA kendrastritch@gmail.com  2016/17 2019 

Yu Kai Yi CHN 478830588@qq.com 2016/17 2020 

Zianamin 
Seyed 
Babak 

IRN 
babak_zia@yahoo.com  

2017/18 2019 

* Only international judge when seconded to an JP who can provide translation 
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Aspirant to International Judges 
 

Last Name First Name Nationality Email Address Course 
Attendance 

Last 
Active 

Andron Cosmin ROU (FRA) cosmin.andron@gmail.com    

Baumgartner Ursula 
SUI ursulabaumgartner02@gma

il.com  
 2022 

Han Sanghoon KOR hansh5014@naver.com    

Kündig Martina SUI martina@autosys.ch    

Lehner Maurice  SUI elektro.saas@bluewin.ch   

Liu Zexian 
CHN outdoorgenes2020@gmail.c

om 
2016/17 2018 

Moussavi  Zeinab Kobra 
IRN Zeinab_mousavi1991@yah

oo.com 
2016/17  

Walchli Joel SUI joel.waelchli@gmx.ch    

Wang  Qingfu CHN cmafu@163.com 2016/17 2018 

Xu Weihong CHN 156748929@qq.com 2016/17 2018 

 
International Routesetters 
 

Last Name First Name Nationality Email Address Active 
Since 

Last 
Active 

Bazin  Camille FRA flying8@hotmail.com  2016/17  

Cecchini  Antonin FRA antonin.cecchini@gmail.com  2016/17 2021 

Choi Sukmoon KOR alpineclimb@hanmail.net   2020 

Da Pozzo Massimo ITA natmox@alice.it   2018 

Gyuhyoung   Min KOR 5.14@daum.net 2016/17 2020 

Heon Kim Jong KOR art0895@hanmail.net   2020 

Kutcher Nathan CAN nathankutcher@hotmail.com 2020* 2020 

Lee Changhyon KOR lch8850@hanmail.net   2020 

Lienerth  Radek CZE zoban@seznam.cz 2017/18 2022 

 Manzana Loris ITA loris.manzana@gmail.com   2018 

Munari Attilio ITA attiliomunari@hotmail.com   2019 

Pirolo  Adrien FRA adrien.pirolo@gmail.com 2016/17  

Raichneger Helmuth ITA    

Safdarian 
Korouyeh  

Mohammadr
eza 

IRN 
Isfahaniceclimbing@gmail.com 

2016/17 2021 

Schüpbach Silvan SUI silvan.schuepbach@sac-cas.ch  2018 2022 

Souvy Damien FRA skigrandbec@gmail.com    

Suter Tobias SUI tobias@obloc.ch  2016 2022 

Voide Gabriel SUI voide_gabriel@hotmail.com   2022 

Zeynali  Masoud IRN masoudzeynali1984@gmail.com 2016/17 2020 

 
Aspirant to International Routesetter 
 

Last Name First Name Nationality Email Address Course 
Attendance 

Last 
Active 

Blanco Israel ESP israelblanc@hotmail.com   2022 

Caihol  Xavier FRA x.cailhol07@gmail.com 2016/17  

Chen Feng Le CHINA  2016/17  

Hanson  Ian NOR i.hanson91@yahoo.no  2016/17  

Luo Biao CHINA  2016/17  

Ma Zida CHINA  2016/17  

Mikharevich Alexey UKR Cora92@yandex.ru   

Pahnavar Mehdi IRN m.pahnavar@yahoo.com  2016/17  

Saeed Mahmoudi IRN Mahmoudibigwall@gmail.com 2016/17  

Xie Wei CHINA  2016/17  

 
*Became aspirant via experience rather than course. 
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